
# 8 LSU Eunice (30-11) -vs- # DI No. 15 Blinn College (20-10)
3/28/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Erika Savage (11-2)
Loss: Brynn Gallamore (13-4)
HBP: Carlei Wheeler, Erika Savage
PB: Cadence Wiese (1)
 
Start: 08:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LSU Eunice 1 4 0 1 0 5 1 12 9 1
Blinn College 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 10 7

LSU Eunice 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mylie Elsensohn DP 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
    Amberly Dempster 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makinzey Elisar lf 4 2 0 2 1 1 2
Payton Prince cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Makinley Harris c 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Maggie Johnson c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jadyn Yesso 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
    Maleah Galvan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Mabile rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Kadyn Schenk 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
Mia Smith 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Kobi Lam 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Karsyn Vadnais ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
Carlei Wheeler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erika Savage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 12 9 10 4 2 24

HR: Jadyn Yesso (1)
SF: Payton Prince (1); Karsyn Vadnais (1)
SB: Mylie Elsensohn (2); Makinzey Elisar (4); Karsyn Vadnais (1)
E: Kadyn Schenk (1)

Blinn College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Skylar Flanagan lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Halle Scheel cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brianna Moreno ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cadence Wiese c 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
Lexis Moss rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Annie Beckendorf 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Daniela Lopez 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Terriana Canady 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kourtney Carter 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Presli Moebes rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madysen Taylor 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Londyn Holland 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lexi Fief 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jaylen Moraice Budalich 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jamison Wlos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brynn Gallamore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 5 1 4 15

HR: Lexis Moss (1); Annie Beckendorf (1)
SH: Brianna Moreno (1)
SF: Halle Scheel (1)
SB: Brianna Moreno (1)
HBP: Brianna Moreno (2); Presli Moebes (1)
E: Brianna Moreno (2); Cadence Wiese (1); Londyn Holland (3);
Brynn Gallamore (1)

LSU Eunice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erika Savage (W, 11-2) 5.0 6 5 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 21 24 6 7 84
Carlei Wheeler 2.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 9 12 2 2 41
Totals 10 6 5 1 4 0 0 3 0 30 36 8 9 125

Blinn College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brynn Gallamore (L, 13-4) 5.1 7 8 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 29 32 10 2 102
Jamison Wlos 1.2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 3 51
Totals 9 11 6 3 2 2 0 0 0 37 42 12 5 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LSU Eunice - Top of 1st LSU Bli
Elsensohn walks, Gallamore pitching 0 0
Elisar strikes out swinging, Gallamore pitching 0 0
Elsensohn steals 2nd 0 0
Elsensohn advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 0
Elsensohn scores on wild pitch 1 0
Prince singles on a line drive to center fielder Scheel 1 0
Harris lines out to center fielder Scheel 1 0
Yesso pops out to shortstop Moreno 1 0

Blinn College - Bottom of 1st LSU Bli
Flanagan singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Prince 1 0
Scheel singles on a ground ball to shortstop Vadnais 1 0
Moreno sacrifices, pitcher Savage to second baseman Schenk 1 0
Wiese grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Yesso 1 0
Moss singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Prince. Flanagan scores. Scheel scores 1 2
Beckendorf hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Schenk. Moss scores 1 3
Lopez strikes out swinging, Savage pitching 1 3

LSU Eunice - Top of 2nd LSU Bli
Mabile singles on a bunt to third baseman Beckendorf 1 3
Schenk walks, Gallamore pitching 1 3
Smith grounds into fielder's choice, pitcher Gallamore to third baseman Beckendorf 1 3
Vadnais walks, Gallamore pitching 1 3
Elsensohn singles on a ground ball to third baseman Beckendorf. Schenk scores 2 3
Elisar hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Holland. Smith scores. Vadnais
scores 4 3
Elsensohn steals 3rd 4 3
Elisar steals 2nd 4 3
Prince out on sacrifice fly to center fielder Scheel. Elsensohn scores 5 3
Harris strikes out swinging, Gallamore pitching 5 3

Blinn College - Bottom of 2nd LSU Bli
Moebes pops out to shortstop Vadnais 5 3
Holland grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Yesso 5 3
Flanagan grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Yesso 5 3

LSU Eunice - Top of 3rd LSU Bli
Yesso pops out in foul territory to catcher Wiese 5 3
Mabile hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by catcher Wiese 5 3
Schenk pops out to center fielder Scheel 5 3
Smith pops out to left fielder Flanagan 5 3

Blinn College - Bottom of 3rd LSU Bli
Scheel pops out in foul territory to third baseman Smith 5 3
Moreno singles on a line drive to center fielder Prince 5 3
Wiese flies out to center fielder Prince 5 3
Moreno steals 2nd 5 3
Moss grounds out, shortstop Vadnais to first baseman Yesso 5 3

LSU Eunice - Top of 4th LSU Bli
Vadnais singles on a ground ball to left fielder Flanagan 5 3



Vadnais steals 2nd 5 3
Elsensohn grounds out, second baseman Holland to first baseman Lopez 5 3
Elisar hits a line drive and reaches on an error by second baseman Holland. Vadnais scores 6 3
Prince flies out to left fielder Flanagan 6 3
Elisar steals 2nd 6 3
Harris flies out to center fielder Scheel 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blinn College - Bottom of 4th LSU Bli
Beckendorf pops out to third baseman Smith 6 3
Lopez pops out to second baseman Schenk 6 3
Moebes grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Yesso 6 3

LSU Eunice - Top of 5th LSU Bli
Lineup changed: Galvan in for first baseman Yesso 6 3
Galvan grounds out, first baseman Lopez to second baseman Holland 6 3
Mabile lines out to center fielder Scheel 6 3
Schenk hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Gallamore 6 3
Lineup changed: Lam in for third baseman Smith 6 3
Lam singles on a ground ball to left fielder Flanagan 6 3
Vadnais hits a line drive and reaches on an error by shortstop Moreno 6 3
Elsensohn grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Moreno to second baseman Holland 6 3

Blinn College - Bottom of 5th LSU Bli
Holland strikes out swinging, Savage pitching 6 3
Flanagan walks, Savage pitching 6 3
Lineup changed: Yesso in for first baseman Galvan 6 3
Scheel grounds out, shortstop Vadnais to first baseman Yesso 6 3
Lineup changed: Smith in for third baseman Lam 6 3
Moreno is hit by pitch, Savage pitching 6 3
Wiese flies out in foul territory to left fielder Elisar 6 3

LSU Eunice - Top of 6th LSU Bli
Elisar hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Holland 6 3
Elisar steals 2nd 6 3
Prince singles on a line drive to center fielder Scheel. Elisar scores 7 3
Harris lines out to right fielder Moss 7 3
Yesso homers on a line drive to left field. Prince scores 9 3
Lineup changed: Wlos in at pitcher 9 3
Mabile singles on a ground ball to second baseman Holland 9 3
Lineup changed: Fief in for second baseman Holland 9 3
Schenk grounds into fielder's choice, first baseman Lopez to shortstop Moreno 9 3
Smith singles on a line drive to center fielder Scheel. Mabile scores 10 3
Vadnais out on sacrifice fly to right fielder Moss. Schenk scores 11 3
Lineup changed: Dempster in for extra hitter Elsensohn 11 3
Dempster grounds out, pitcher Wlos to first baseman Lopez 11 3

Blinn College - Bottom of 6th LSU Bli
Lineup changed: Johnson in for catcher Harris 11 3
Moss homers on a fly ball to left field 11 4
Beckendorf homers on a fly ball to left field 11 5
Lineup changed: Wheeler in at pitcher 11 5
Lopez singles on a ground ball to shortstop Vadnais 11 5
Lineup changed: Canady in for first baseman Lopez 11 5
Moebes is hit by pitch, Wheeler pitching 11 5
Fief strikes out swinging, Wheeler pitching 11 5
Flanagan singles on a hard ground ball to second baseman Schenk 11 5



Scheel out on sacrifice fly to right fielder Mabile. Canady scores 11 6
Moreno is hit by pitch, Wheeler pitching 11 6
Wiese grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Yesso 11 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LSU Eunice - Top of 7th LSU Bli
Lineup changed: Lopez in for first baseman Canady 11 6
Lineup changed: Moebes in at right fielder 11 6
Elisar walks, Wlos pitching 11 6
Elisar steals 2nd 11 6
Prince hits a pop fly and reaches on an error by shortstop Moreno 11 6
Johnson pops out to shortstop Moreno 11 6
Elisar advances to 3rd on passed ball 11 6
Prince advances to 2nd on the same pitch 11 6
Yesso grounds out, second baseman Fief to first baseman Lopez. Elisar scores 12 6
Mabile grounds out, shortstop Moreno to first baseman Lopez 12 6

Blinn College - Bottom of 7th LSU Bli
Moss grounds out to first baseman Yesso 12 6
Beckendorf lines out to right fielder Mabile 12 6
Lineup changed: Carter in for first baseman Lopez 12 6
Carter singles on a line drive to left fielder Elisar 12 6
Lineup changed: Taylor in for right fielder Moebes 12 6
Taylor singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Prince 12 6
Lineup changed: Moraice Budalich in for second baseman Fief 12 6
Moraice Budalich strikes out swinging, Wheeler pitching 12 6


